

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3896 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9971 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Sanjay ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3897 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9976 & 19090 OF 2013

(Applications for bail)

Narendra ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th November, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

The Superintendent of the jail concerned shall in the meantime have the petitioner-Narender in SLP (Crl.) No. 3897 of 2013 examined by the Doctor concerned and submit a report as to his medical condition and shall also file a certificate the period already undergone by the petitioner."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Senior Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Agra, Uttar Pradesh has sent the requisite Certificate regarding medical and period already undergone by the Petitioner in jail in SLP (Crl.) No. 3897 of 2013 (Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Contd...2/-

:2:

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of January, 2014.

sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. A.S. Pundir, Advocate
3. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR