

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16475 OF 2014
(Application for extension of temporary bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3897 OF 2013

Narendra ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for extension of temporary bail (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 16475 of 2014) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-applicant seeks time to file an additional affidavit stating that he has arranged requisite funds for the proposed treatment of RCA (Right Coronary Artery).

Post after the affidavit is filed."

It is further submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 8th October, 2014 filed additional affidavit (Copy enclosed).

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

Cont....2/-

:2:

SLP (Crl.)No. 3897/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 7th November, 2014 when the following order was passed:

"As per the directions of the Hon'ble Court, additional affidavit has been filed by the petitioner.

Service is complete.

Office to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 29.8.2014. "

Accordingly, the application for extension of temporary bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. A.S. Pundir, Advocate
112, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR